102
IP66/67
2/22
RoHS
-40°... +100°C
www.kuebler.com © Fritz Kübler GmbH, subject to errors and changes. 05/2014
Robust
•	 Integrated bearing isolation up to 2.5 kV for reliable shaft

mounting solutions and connection options offer the very highest
degree of flexibility during installation.
Order code
Hollow shaft version
a 		 Flange
	1 	= 	without mounting aid
	2 	= 	with fastening arm 70 mm [2.76“] 1)
	3 	= with fastening arm 100 mm [3.93“] 1)
	4 	= 	with fastening arm 150 mm [5.91“] 1)
	5 	=	with stator coupling, ø 119 mm [4.69“]
b 		 Through hollow shaft
	2 	= 	ø 16 mm [0.63“]
	3 	= 	ø 20 mm [0.79“]
	5 	= 	ø 25 mm [0.98“]
	7 	= 	ø 28 mm [1.10“]
	6 	=	ø 1“
			   Blind hollow shaft, with central fastening
	A 	= 	ø 12 mm [0.47“]
	B 	= 	ø 16 mm [0.63“]
	K 	= 	cone, ø 17 mm [0.67“], 1 : 10
8.H120
Type
. X
c
X
d
XXXX
e
.
e 		 Pulse rate
			   50, 360, 512, 600, 1000, 1024,
			   1500, 2000, 2048, 2500, 4096,
			   5000
	  		  (e.g. 360 pulses => 0360)
			   Other pulse rates on request
		  	 optional on request
			   - Ex 2/22
			   - special cable length
c 		 Output circuit / Power supply
	4	 =	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC
	1 	= 	RS422 (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
	5	 =	Gegentakt (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC
	B	=	LWL + RS422 (with inverted signal) / 5 V DC 2)
	A 	= 	LWL + RS422 with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC 2)
	C	 =	LWL + Push-Pull (with inverted signal) / 10 ... 30 V DC 2)
d 		 Type of connection
	1 	= 	radial cable, 1 m [3.28‘] PVC cable
	2 	= 	M12 connector, 8-pin, radial, ccw
	4 	= 	M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, ccw
	D 	= 	M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, cw
	K 	= 	Terminal box with plug-in spring terminal
			   connectors, rotatable through 180°
	L 	= 	Optical fibre connector +
			   M23 connector, 12-pin, radial, cw 3)
X
a
X
b
1) 	 Enclosed, not mounted
2) 	 Can only be ordered with connection type L
3) 	 Can only be ordered with output circuits A, B or C
Seawaterresi-
stant
Hollow shaft
up to ø 28 mm
Optical sensorHD-Safety-
LockTM
2.5 kV bearing
isolation
Dual protection